Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON APRIL 14, 2015, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

 \square

n

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	-do-
Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz	-do-
Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan	-do-
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Estelita U. Dayag	-do-
Hon. Aurora A. Ave	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Noel A. Mora Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeńas Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting Sangguniang Panlungsod Member -do--do--do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 062-2015

RESOLUTION URGING THE LOCAL CHIEF EXECUTIVE TO INSTRUCT THE OPERATORS OF TELEVISIONS AT THE LOBBY OF THE CITY HALL TO SHOW VIDEO PRESENTATIONS OF THE ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND THE RULES AND PROCEDURES OF THE OPERATIONS OF DIFFERENT FRONTLINE OFFICES OF THE CITY

WHEREAS, in the quest of the Tuguegarao City Government to continuously improve its frontline services and inform its constituents of the enacted resolutions and ordinances, there is an urgent need for an information dissemination of the same;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government maintains a TV monitor at the waiting lounge of the ground floor of the City Hall Building;

WHEREAS, the Sixth City Council highly recommends the use of the said TV monitor to inform the public of the ordinances, resolutions, and the rules and procedures of the operations of the different frontline offices of the City.

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to urge the Local Chief Executive to instruct the operators of televisions at the lobby of the City Hall to show video presentations of the ordinances, resolutions, and the rules and procedures of the operations of the different frontline offices of the city.

RESOLVED FINALLY, to forward a copy of this Resolution to Hon. Engelbert C. Caronan, Jr., Local Chief Executive, for information and appropriate action.

On motion of all members present, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 062-2015 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEI Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENHOO C. DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

3

 \bigcirc

Õ

1

al

Page 2 of 2